# Township of West Milford



Office of the Township Clerk 1480 Union Valley Road West Milford, New Jersey 07480-1303 973-728-7000 FAX 973-728-2704

# LEGAL NOTICE Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Ordinance 2025 - 003 ~

ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING §135 "FEES AND COSTS" SECTION 135-43
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES AND RECREATION DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES

**SUMMARY** Effective July 1, 2025, the one-way fare shall remain \$2.00.

#### ~ Ordinance 2025 - 004 ~

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONCERNING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION FOR PART TIME AND SEASONAL EMPLOYEES

**SUMMARY** Wage rates and salary specifications for various job titles for employees.

### ~ Ordinance 2025 - 005 ~

ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER X, TRAFFIC, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**SUMMARY** Specifications for parking on Burr Court and sections of Lambert Road.

Notice is hereby given that the above titled Ordinances were adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council held on March 19, 2025 at 6:30 p.m. at the West Milford Town Hall, Township of West Milford NJ, and shall become effective immediately upon final passage, approval and publication as provided by law. A copy of the full Ordinance is available to any member of the general public, at the West Milford Municipal Building, 1480 Union Valley Road, West Milford, NJ 07480, at the Office of the Township Clerk, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

1x in the Herald News 3-25-2025

William Senande Township Clerk